Quick make, quick break
operating mechanism that
ensures positive operation
Side hinged door that opens
180 degrees for easier wiring
Generous top, bottom
and side wire gutters that
exceed NEC wire gutter

cuts and scrapes to installer’s
hands and to conductors
Catalog Numbering System
Available in 30 to 1200 Amps.
Type 1 Type 3R Type 4X Type 12
H = Heavy Duty
G = General Duty
Switch Type
1 = 30A
2 = 60A
12 = 30/60A
3 = 100A
23 = 60/100A
123 = 30/60/100A
1234 = 30/60/100/200A
4 = 200A
5 = 400A
56 = 400/600A
5678 = 400/600/
800/1200A
6 = 600A
78 = 800/1200A
Amperes
2 = 240V Max
6 = 600V Max
A1 = Auxiliary Switch 1/NO & 1/NC
A2 = Auxiliary Switch 2/NO & 2/NC
A3 = Auxiliary Switch Low Current
CL = Compression Lug Barrier/
Mounting Kit
G = Ground Lug Kit
G2 = Insulated Ground Lug Kit
LC = Copper Lug Kit
N = Neutral
N2 = 200% Neutral
P = Fuse Puller Kit
R = Class R - Fuse Clip Kit
T = Class T - Fuse Kit
Accessories Catalog Numbering System
Accessory Type
Maximum Voltage
Type VBII Safety Switch Catalog Numbering System
H F       3      6    4 N R CU
Switch Type
Fused or Non-Fused
Number of Poles
Special Applications With:
Enclosure Type
With or Without Neutral
Voltage
L = General Duty
10k AIC Max.
(Plug Fused
& 60A Max
Non-Fused)
G = General Duty
H = Heavy Duty
DT = Double Throw
DTG  = General Duty DT
F = Fused
NF = Non-Fused
1 = 1
2 = 2
3 = 3
4 = 4
6 = 6
1 = 120V or 120/240V
2 = 240V
6 = 600V
CH = Crouse Hines Receptacle
CJ = Factory J Fuse Spacings
CR = Class R Clips Installed
CU = Factory Installed Copper
Wire Grips
G = Factory Installed Ground Bar
H = Height or Size Reduced
L = Oversized Enclosure
PN = Pyle National Receptacle
W = Viewing Window
Omit = Type 1, Indoor
R = Type 3R, Outdoor
S = Type 4/4X, Stainless Steel
J = Type 12, Industrial
X = Type 4/4X, Non-metallic
XL = Type 4/4X, Non-metallic less lugs
Omit= Less Neutral
N = With Neutral
Amperes
1 = 30A
2 = 60A
3 = 100A
4 = 200A
5 = 400A
6 = 600A
7 = 800A
8 = 1200A
H N 6     4
Type VBII
Safety Switch Type VBII–Cross Reference Guide
© 2006 Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc. Siemens is a registered trademark of Siemens AG.  Specifications are subject to change without notice.
General Duty
240 Volt, Type 1 (Indoor)
Ampere Vacu- General Cutler-
System Rating VBII Break® Murray Electric Square D  Hammer
2-Pole, 2-Wire, Fusible
2-Pole, 3-Wire, Fusible
3-Pole, 3-Wire, Fusible
3-Pole, 4-Wire, Fusible
3-Pole, 3-Wire, Non-Fusible
30 GF221N JN321 GHN321N TG3221 D221N DG221NGB
60 GF222N JN322 GHN322N TG3222 D222N DG222NGB
100 GF223N JN323 GHN323N TG3223 D223N DG223NGB